

## **Become a part of the Festival of Arts!**

To all friends of the Marblehead Festival of Arts:

The Marblehead Festival of Arts is reaching out to inquire: Would you like to play a part in supporting the Arts in Marblehead?

Recognized as the oldest and largest free arts festival in the nation, The Marblehead Festival of Arts (the Festival) stands as a testament to creative expression. Comprising a dedicated assembly of residents, visitors, and students, we function entirely through volunteer efforts.

For nearly six decades, the Festival has been a driving force behind the arts in Marblehead—encompassing diverse forms such as visual arts, crafts, literature, photography, performing arts, mixed media, and various other artistic expressions. Our commitment revolves around maintaining the vibrancy, relevance, and ever-evolving nature of the arts in Marblehead.

The Nominating Committee for the Festival is actively seeking volunteers to guide our endeavors in the upcoming year(s). Open positions await on our Board of Directors both for officers and directors for the upcoming season. We envision individuals who can contribute to this exceptional organization stepping forward.

Whether or not you consider yourself an artist or possess artistic aptitude, your

involvement is valuable to us. The only prerequisites are a dedication to nurturing and conserving the arts and a readiness to contribute uniquely to this cause.

We are looking for individuals who possess specific expertise that can enhance our collective efforts. If you believe your skills and experience can contribute to the growth of the Festival, we invite you to submit your resume along with your contact details by emailing the Festival Nominating Committee at Nominating@marbleheadfestival.org by September 10th.

A member of the Nominating Committee will be in touch, coordinating a convenient meeting time, either in person or virtually. This gathering will offer a platform to delve into your interests, expertise, and address any inquiries you might have.

We look forward to having you join us.

Warm regards,
The Marblehead Festival of Arts
2023-2024 Nominating Committee

Eric Knight, Chair Peter Jackson Maggie Raftus Ilise Ratner Bill Smalley

Nominating@marbleheadfestival.org